

Bardaghat Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive Bardaghat, Nawalparasi INVITATION FOR BID (First Publication Date: 2076/01/20)

1. Bardaghat Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the following works.

S. N.	Contract No.	Description of works		Bid validity period / Bid security validity	Estimated Amount Without VAT	Bid Security Amount	Bid Document Fee
1.	Bar/ SQ /Goods /20/075/076	Kanchan gadhi heritage renovati Toilet constructi Bardaghat -5	ion, and	90/120 days	43,10,033	1,30,000	3000
Account No. for bid document purchase fee: Name of Bank: NIC ASIA Bank Ltd., Bardaghat, Nawalparasi Name of Office: Bardaghat Municipality, Bardaghat Account Number (MulSanchit Kos): 8341498482524001				Account No. for bid security deposit:Name of Bank: NIC ASIA Bank Ltd., Bardaghat,NawalparasiName of Office: Bardaghat Municipality, BardaghatAccount Number (Dharauti Khata): 8341498482524004			
			bid submission ill 12:00 Noon		Date and time of bid opening2076/02/20 at 2:00 PM		

- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Bardaghat Municipality, Bardaghat, Nawalparasi, Website: <u>www.bardghatmun.gov.np</u>, Email Id: bardghat.municipality@gmail.com, Tel: 078-580210, 078-580407, 078-580142
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Bardghat Municipality, Nawalparasi, Nepal by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee and date and time as mentioned above.
- 4. If last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same prescribed for the original last date of bid submission. The bid validity and bid security shall be counted after date of bid opening.
- 5. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
- 6. Bardaghat Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 7. The place of bid purchase, bid submission and bid opening will be in Bardaghat Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive.
- 8. Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with PPA 2063, PPR 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese Laws.

Chief Administrative Officer